## LogTag North America

LogTag North America Inc., 10 Millpond Drive, Unit 10, Lafayette, New Jersey NJ 07848, United States of America <a href="https://www.logtagrecorders.com">www.logtagrecorders.com</a> info@logtagrecorders.com

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

Per: 47 Code of Federal Regulations Part 15 - Radio Frequency Devices



Responsible Party Name: LogTag North America Inc.

Address: PO Box 101-482 NSMC, Auckland, New Zealand

Hereby declares that the products:

Product name: LogTag HID Interface

Model number: LTI-HID

Conforms to the following electromagnetic compliance specifications:-

FCC Part 15 Subparts A and B - as a Class B device when the methods, as described in ANSI C63.4 – 1992.

Testing was carried out by a listed facility of the Federal Communications Commission in accordance with the facility's registration. Registration Number: 90838.

Detailed test reports available upon request. EMC Technologies Ltd Test Report No 50509.2

This document is issued under the sole responsibility of:

LogTag North America Inc. Lafayette, New Jersey

Dated:

10<sup>th</sup> July 202

Signed for and on behalf of LogTag North America, Inc.:

Simon Shucksmith

General Manager, LogTag North America Inc.

Auckland, New Zealand